TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM679010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roshal Imaging Services, Inc.		09/03/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roshal Imaging Services, LLC	
Street Address:	440 Cobia Dr., Unit 1304	
City:	Katy	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77494	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5164429	ROSHAL IMAGING SERVICES ULTRASOUND AT YO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC Address Line 1: 201 S. Division Street, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kornfield
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Roshal Imaging - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Roshal Imaging - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Roshal Imaging - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007443 FRAME: 0070

900647723

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ROSHAL IMAGING SERVICES, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2020, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ROSHAL IMAGING SERVICES, LLC".

Authentication: 203907059

Date: 08-12-21

3593263 8100H SR# 20212962119

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007443 FRAME: 0071 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF
ROSHAL IMAGING SERVICES INC.
(a Texas corporation)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:56 PM 09/03/2020
FILED 01:56 PM 09/03/2020
SR 20207103623 - File Number 3593263

ROSHAL IMAGING SERVICES, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

TO

Roshal Imaging Services Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Converting Entity"), to be converted hereby into Roshal Imaging Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity"), hereby certifies:

- 1. The Converting Entity was duly organized as a Texas corporation on August 26, 2005.
- 2. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Roshal Imaging Services Inc.".
- 3. The name of the Converted Entity as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed concurrently herewith in accordance with Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "Roshal Imaging Services, LLC".
- 4. The Converting Entity is a Texas corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Roshal Imaging Services Inc. has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be duly authorized and delivered as of September 3, 2020.

ROSHAL IMAGING SERVICES INC.

DocuSigned by:

Atul Dhingra

Chief Executive Officer

Americas/2015849447.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007443 FRAME: 0072

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ROSHAL IMAGING SERVICES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq., the "Act").

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Roshal Imaging Services, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Formation has been duly executed as of September 3, 2020, and is being filed in accordance with § 18-206 of the Act.

-- DocuSigned by:

Atul Dhingra, Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:56 PM 09/03/2020 FILED 01:56 PM 09/03/2020

STRADEMARKmber 3593263

REEL: 007443 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 10/05/2021